

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

State: WA  
 County: STEVENS/PEND OREILLE  
 KANIKSU

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA  
 By: JULEE MCTAGGART  
 Date: 01/26/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: M.A.DeAtley      Construction      Date: 2/9/2001

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. P O BOX 490 CLARKSTON, WA 99403	7,618,162.32	
ELTE, INC 25701 SE HWY 224 BORING, OR 97009	8,069,666.72	
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. P O BOX 1116 PORT ANGELES, WA 98362	8,716,371.37	
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC P O BOX 519 AIRWAY HEIGHTS, WA 99001	8,787,955.00	
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. P O BOX 68388 SEATTLE, WA 98168-0388	8,996,949.50	
S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC P O BOX 430 NEWMAN LAKE, WA 99025	9,383,968.75	
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. P O BOX 598 WENATCHEE, WA 98807	10,747,020.00	

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

State: WA

County: STEVENS/PEND OREILLE  
KANIKSU

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA

By: JULEE MCTAGGART

Date: 01/26/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC 3303 N. SULLIVAN ROAD P O BOX 425 SPOKANE, WA 99210-0425	10,903,336.50	
Engineer's Estimate	9,557,674.50	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	703,762.48	703,762.48
		ELTE, INC		782,900.00	782,900.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		568,600.00	568,600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		775,000.00	775,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		470,000.00	470,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		730,000.00	730,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		766,000.00	766,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		350,000.00	350,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		789,000.00	789,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	133,160.00	133,160.00
		ELTE, INC		175,000.00	175,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		200,000.00	200,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		200,000.00	200,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		175,000.00	175,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		350,000.00	350,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15301	LPSM	Contractor quality control			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		ELTE, INC		86,000.00	86,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		100,000.00	100,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		90,000.00	90,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		150,000.00	150,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
		ELTE, INC		90,000.00	90,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		150,000.00	150,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		130,000.00	130,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		150,000.00	150,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125,000.00	125,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		ELTE, INC		3,500.00	3,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		30,000.00	30,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4,550	5.50	25,025.00
		ELTE, INC		13.12	59,696.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		12.00	54,600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		11.00	50,050.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		16.50	75,075.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		15.00	68,250.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		9.00	40,950.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		9.50	43,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	68,250.00
15708	each	Bales, straw			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	100	12.00	1,200.00
		ELTE, INC		15.00	1,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		15.00	1,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		25.00	2,500.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		25.00	2,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		16.00	1,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		15.00	1,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		25.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00
15718	m	Diversion channel , plastic lined			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	90.0	65.00	5,850.00
		ELTE, INC		116.67	10,500.30
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		50.00	4,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		120.00	10,800.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		125.00	11,250.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		200.00	18,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		200.00	18,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		250.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	13,500.00
15730	slry unit	Temporary turf establishment			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	100	219.25	21,925.00
		ELTE, INC		220.00	22,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		230.00	23,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		245.00	24,500.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		210.00	21,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		350.00	35,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		210.00	21,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		430.00	43,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	20,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5,500	6.00	33,000.00
		ELTE, INC		4.25	23,375.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		5.00	27,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		6.00	33,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		5.50	30,250.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		8.00	44,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		7.00	38,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		4.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	30,250.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	27.619	4,000.00	110,476.00
		ELTE, INC		10,200.00	281,713.80
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		8,930.00	246,637.67
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		13,500.00	372,856.50
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		5,500.00	151,904.50
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		7,500.00	207,142.50
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		10,000.00	276,190.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		6,000.00	165,714.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	179,523.50
20304	LPSM	Removal of bridge			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	6,500.00	6,500.00
		ELTE, INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		12,000.00	12,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		50,000.00	50,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	486,000	4.00	1,944,000.00
		ELTE, INC		3.75	1,822,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		5.80	2,818,800.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		5.60	2,721,600.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		6.90	3,353,400.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		6.00	2,916,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		7.50	3,645,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		6.25	3,037,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.25	2,551,500.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	49,000	6.00	294,000.00
		ELTE, INC		5.25	257,250.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		10.12	495,880.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		6.00	294,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		7.50	367,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		7.00	343,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		8.00	392,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		8.00	392,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	367,500.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	73,000	11.00	803,000.00
		ELTE, INC		10.13	739,490.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		0.00	0.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		0.00	0.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		5.00	365,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		6.00	438,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		11.50	839,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		10.00	730,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	730,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20408	t	Select topping			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3,500	7.00	24,500.00
		ELTE, INC		4.95	17,325.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		9.25	32,375.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		5.75	20,125.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		7.00	24,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		7.50	26,250.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		8.00	28,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		15.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	28,000.00
20426	each	Boulders			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	75	85.00	6,375.00
		ELTE, INC		50.00	3,750.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		150.00	11,250.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		32.50	2,437.50
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		150.00	11,250.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		150.00	11,250.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		115.00	8,625.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		150.00	11,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	11,250.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	24,597	0.50	12,298.50
		ELTE, INC		2.50	61,492.50
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		2.10	51,653.70
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		1.00	24,597.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		2.00	49,194.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		2.25	55,343.25
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		2.00	49,194.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		5.50	135,283.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	73,791.00
25101 A	m3	Placed riprap, class 2 , rock armor			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	11,500	14.00	161,000.00
		ELTE, INC		11.45	131,675.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		20.00	230,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		21.00	241,500.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		10.00	115,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		16.00	184,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		30.00	345,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		30.00	345,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				35.00	402,500.00
25101 B	m3	Placed riprap, class 5			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	250	25.00	6,250.00
		ELTE, INC		35.00	8,750.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		25.00	6,250.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		48.00	12,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		35.00	8,750.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		50.00	12,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		45.00	11,250.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		80.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	10,000.00
25107	m	Riprap lined ditch			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3,300.0	12.00	39,600.00
		ELTE, INC		23.75	78,375.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		15.00	49,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		25.00	82,500.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		30.00	99,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		25.00	82,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		25.00	82,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		75.00	247,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	66,000.00
25110	each	Culvert inlet/outlet control system			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	450.00	2,700.00
		ELTE, INC		3,500.00	21,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		1,000.00	6,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		700.00	4,200.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		1,750.00	10,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		1,500.00	9,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		2,200.00	13,200.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		2,300.00	13,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	9,000.00
25112	each	Riprap headwall			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	8	225.00	1,800.00
		ELTE, INC		1,000.00	8,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		350.00	2,800.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		625.00	5,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		925.00	7,400.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		2,000.00	16,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		1,200.00	9,600.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		6,500.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	19,200.00
25118	m2	Energy dissipator , type 1			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	350.0	9.00	3,150.00
		ELTE, INC		20.00	7,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		15.25	5,337.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		70.00	24,500.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		22.50	7,875.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		50.00	17,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		10.00	3,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		75.00	26,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	15,750.00
25203	m3	Rock buttress, mechanically-placed			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3,000	16.00	48,000.00
		ELTE, INC		30.00	90,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		22.00	66,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		18.00	54,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		10.00	30,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		40.00	120,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		35.00	105,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		50.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	150,000.00
25504	m2	Gabion-faced retaining wall			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	250.0	475.00	118,750.00
		ELTE, INC		607.00	151,750.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		569.00	142,250.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		625.00	156,250.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		530.00	132,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		475.00	118,750.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		450.00	112,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		750.00	187,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	87,500.00
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	21,500	7.50	161,250.00
		ELTE, INC		6.62	142,330.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		9.90	212,850.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		7.75	166,625.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		8.00	172,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		7.50	161,250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		10.00	215,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		15.00	322,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	193,500.00
30107	t	Aggregate surface course			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,500	10.00	25,000.00
		ELTE, INC		6.75	16,875.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		10.00	25,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		10.50	26,250.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		10.00	25,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		8.25	20,625.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		12.00	30,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		15.00	37,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	22,500.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	7.0	1,500.00	10,500.00
		ELTE, INC		1,000.00	7,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		2,040.00	14,280.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		2,000.00	14,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		3,000.00	21,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		2,500.00	17,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		2,300.00	16,100.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		6,000.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	24,500.00
30901	t	Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	21,500	15.00	322,500.00
		ELTE, INC		9.49	204,035.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		15.75	338,625.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		8.40	180,600.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		10.00	215,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		11.00	236,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		17.00	365,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		16.00	344,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.50	204,250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30904	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	200	230.00	46,000.00
		ELTE, INC		250.00	50,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		240.00	48,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		265.00	53,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		250.00	50,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		230.00	46,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		240.00	48,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		285.00	57,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	50,000.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	29,000	24.00	696,000.00
		ELTE, INC		26.65	772,850.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		28.10	814,900.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		29.50	855,500.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		25.60	742,400.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		26.00	754,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		26.00	754,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		35.00	1,015,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	1,044,000.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-34			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,695	255.00	432,225.00
		ELTE, INC		273.00	462,735.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		287.00	486,465.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		285.00	483,075.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		280.00	474,600.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		280.00	474,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		280.00	474,600.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		285.00	483,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	508,500.00
40104	t	Mineral filler (hydrated lime)			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	285	141.00	40,185.00
		ELTE, INC		210.00	59,850.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		247.00	70,395.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		220.00	62,700.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		215.00	61,275.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		190.00	54,150.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		220.00	62,700.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		155.00	44,175.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				200.00	57,000.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	50	230.00	11,500.00
		ELTE, INC		199.00	9,950.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		210.00	10,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		210.00	10,500.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		205.00	10,250.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		240.00	12,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		220.00	11,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		250.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	15,000.00
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	150.0	70.00	10,500.00
		ELTE, INC		100.00	15,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		78.00	11,700.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		81.00	12,150.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		115.00	17,250.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		90.00	13,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		95.00	14,250.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		90.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	16,500.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,150.0	110.00	126,500.00
		ELTE, INC		156.00	179,400.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		116.00	133,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		128.00	147,200.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		145.00	166,750.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		120.00	138,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		150.00	172,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		130.00	149,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	149,500.00
60201 C	m	900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	59.0	150.00	8,850.00
		ELTE, INC		204.00	12,036.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		152.00	8,968.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		200.00	11,800.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		220.00	12,980.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		200.00	11,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		190.00	11,210.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		160.00	9,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	8,260.00
60201 D	m	3000 millimeter pipe culvert			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	56.5	650.00	36,725.00
		ELTE, INC		1,026.48	57,996.12
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		855.00	48,307.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		1,200.00	67,800.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		1,120.00	63,280.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		2,000.00	113,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		1,100.00	62,150.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		700.00	39,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	42,375.00
60501	m	Underdrain system , Type 1			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,700	22.00	37,400.00
		ELTE, INC		38.00	64,600.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		45.00	76,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		45.00	76,500.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		36.00	61,200.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		40.00	68,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		70.00	119,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		55.00	93,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	93,500.00
60510	m	Perforated underdrain , 400 mm			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	400	15.00	6,000.00
		ELTE, INC		112.00	44,800.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		50.00	20,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		24.00	9,600.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		45.00	18,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		50.00	20,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		40.00	16,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		35.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	8,000.00
60901	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 75 millimeter depth			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,180.00	17.00	20,060.00
		ELTE, INC		17.00	20,060.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		23.50	27,730.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		17.50	20,650.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		17.50	20,650.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		20.00	23,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		18.00	21,240.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		30.00	35,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	29,500.00
61701 A	m	Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (wood posts)			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,980.00	39.00	116,220.00
		ELTE, INC		40.00	119,200.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		39.00	116,220.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		40.00	119,200.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		41.50	123,670.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		40.00	119,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		39.00	116,220.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		45.00	134,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	134,100.00
61701 B	m	Guardrail system CRT, type I, class A			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	75.00	51.40	3,855.00
		ELTE, INC		50.00	3,750.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		42.00	3,150.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		54.00	4,050.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		54.00	4,050.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		100.00	7,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		44.00	3,300.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		60.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	6,750.00
61702 A	each	Terminal section type CRT			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3	640.00	1,920.00
		ELTE, INC		725.00	2,175.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		1,100.00	3,300.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		670.00	2,010.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		675.00	2,025.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		700.00	2,100.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		1,100.00	3,300.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		715.00	2,145.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	2,250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702 B	Each	Terminal section type flared			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	33	1,650.00	54,450.00
		ELTE, INC		1,600.00	52,800.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		1,860.00	61,380.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		1,700.00	56,100.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		1,735.00	57,255.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		1,700.00	56,100.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		1,900.00	62,700.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		1,900.00	62,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	66,000.00
61709	m	Removing and resetting guardrail beam elements			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	760.00	8.20	6,232.00
		ELTE, INC		12.00	9,120.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		27.00	20,520.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		8.50	6,460.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		8.60	6,536.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		9.00	6,840.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		28.00	21,280.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		9.00	6,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	7,600.00
61901	m	Fence, wire, type 2			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	300	19.20	5,760.00
		ELTE, INC		30.00	9,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		27.00	8,100.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		27.00	8,100.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		28.50	8,550.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		28.00	8,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		25.00	7,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		30.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	3,600.00
61902	each	Gate type 2, 3.0 meter width			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3	120.00	360.00
		ELTE, INC		500.00	1,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		1,500.00	4,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		450.00	1,350.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		475.00	1,425.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		1,400.00	4,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		500.00	1,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		500.00	1,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				500.00	1,500.00
61903	each	Cattle guard, 12.6 meter			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3	14,000.00	42,000.00
		ELTE, INC		14,375.00	43,125.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		10,500.00	31,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		24,000.00	72,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		24,000.00	72,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		25,000.00	75,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		14,000.00	42,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		25,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	60,000.00
62101	each	Monument			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	28	275.00	7,700.00
		ELTE, INC		350.00	9,800.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		300.00	8,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		300.00	8,400.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		300.00	8,400.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		300.00	8,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		250.00	7,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		160.00	4,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	8,400.00
62102	each	Marker			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	43	225.00	9,675.00
		ELTE, INC		50.00	2,150.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		100.00	4,300.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		105.00	4,515.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		150.00	6,450.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		150.00	6,450.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		55.00	2,365.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		115.00	4,945.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	7,525.00
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum, with ripper			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	240	80.00	19,200.00
		ELTE, INC		52.00	12,480.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		100.00	24,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		112.00	26,880.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		120.00	28,800.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		100.00	24,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		130.00	31,200.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		95.00	22,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	26,400.00
62201 B	hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	240	110.00	26,400.00
		ELTE, INC		70.00	16,800.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		150.00	36,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		130.00	31,200.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		140.00	33,600.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		120.00	28,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		125.00	30,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		135.00	32,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	31,200.00
62201 C	hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 3.8 m3 minimum capacity			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	240	100.00	24,000.00
		ELTE, INC		65.00	15,600.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		130.00	31,200.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		115.00	27,600.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		130.00	31,200.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		120.00	28,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		130.00	31,200.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		135.00	32,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	26,400.00
62201 D	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	480	65.00	31,200.00
		ELTE, INC		47.00	22,560.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		100.00	48,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		60.00	28,800.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		80.00	38,400.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		75.00	36,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		85.00	40,800.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		70.00	33,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	43,200.00
62201 E	hour	Roller, grid, towed, 11 metric ton minimum			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	240	110.00	26,400.00
		ELTE, INC		30.00	7,200.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		10.00	2,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		10.00	2,400.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		110.00	26,400.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		50.00	12,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		25.00	6,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		38.00	9,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	12,000.00
62201 F	hour	Roller, vibratory, single drum, self-propelled			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	240	75.00	18,000.00
		ELTE, INC		47.50	11,400.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		100.00	24,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		81.00	19,440.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		75.00	18,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		80.00	19,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		115.00	27,600.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		105.00	25,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	21,600.00
62201 G	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade and ripper, 225 kW minimum			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	600	110.00	66,000.00
		ELTE, INC		60.00	36,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		150.00	90,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		150.00	90,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		150.00	90,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		120.00	72,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		160.00	96,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		150.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	78,000.00
62201 H	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	240	65.00	15,600.00
		ELTE, INC		40.00	9,600.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		65.00	15,600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		76.00	18,240.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		75.00	18,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		80.00	19,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		70.00	16,800.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		90.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	19,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	hour	General labor			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	280	30.00	8,400.00
		ELTE, INC		32.00	8,960.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		40.00	11,200.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		36.50	10,220.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		40.00	11,200.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		40.00	11,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		40.00	11,200.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		42.00	11,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	11,200.00
62405	ha	Placing conserved topsoil, 75 millimeter depth			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	13.000	1,500.00	19,500.00
		ELTE, INC		11,800.00	153,400.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		10,000.00	130,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		3,750.00	48,750.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		7,000.00	91,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		8,000.00	104,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		11,000.00	143,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		8,500.00	110,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	104,000.00
62514	slry unit	Turf establishment , hydraulic method			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	220.00	374.02	82,284.40
		ELTE, INC		465.00	102,300.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		485.00	106,700.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		1,245.00	273,900.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		425.00	93,500.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		700.00	154,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		420.00	92,400.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		1,000.00	220,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	110,000.00
62901	m2	Erosion control mat type 3			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4,000	3.50	14,000.00
		ELTE, INC		3.50	14,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		3.65	14,600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		3.50	14,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		3.75	15,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		6.50	26,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		4.00	16,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		8.00	32,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				3.50	14,000.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15.00	245.00	3,675.00
		ELTE, INC		180.00	2,700.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		630.00	9,450.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		255.00	3,825.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		260.00	3,900.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		200.00	3,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		135.00	2,025.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		525.00	7,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	3,750.00
63306	each	Object markers, type 3			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	12	92.00	1,104.00
		ELTE, INC		41.00	492.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		155.00	1,860.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		95.00	1,140.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		100.00	1,200.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		60.00	720.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		80.00	960.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		115.00	1,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,800.00
63307 A	each	Delineators, type CC-3			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	180	20.12	3,621.60
		ELTE, INC		25.00	4,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		21.00	3,780.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		21.00	3,780.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		21.00	3,780.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		26.00	4,680.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		22.00	3,960.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		38.00	6,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	4,500.00
63307 B	each	Delineators, type CC-4			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	70	11.90	833.00
		ELTE, INC		25.00	1,750.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		15.00	1,050.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		12.50	875.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		12.50	875.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		22.00	1,540.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		18.00	1,260.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		40.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,750.00
63307 C	each	Delineators, flexible , type DD-3			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	18	21.63	389.34
		ELTE, INC		25.00	450.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		21.00	378.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		22.50	405.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		23.50	423.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		26.00	468.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		22.00	396.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		28.00	504.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	450.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	18,600	0.20	3,720.00
		ELTE, INC		0.15	2,790.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		0.13	2,418.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		0.04	744.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		0.05	930.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		0.20	3,720.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		0.15	2,790.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		0.05	930.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	4,650.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	28,100	0.20	5,620.00
		ELTE, INC		0.15	4,215.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		0.13	3,653.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		0.13	3,653.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		0.15	4,215.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		0.20	5,620.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		0.15	4,215.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		0.15	4,215.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	7,025.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	56,100	0.16	8,976.00
		ELTE, INC		0.15	8,415.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		0.13	7,293.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		0.12	6,732.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		0.12	6,732.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		0.20	11,220.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		0.15	8,415.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		0.15	8,415.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	14,025.00
63505 A	each	Barricade type I			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	70.00	2,800.00
		ELTE, INC		25.00	1,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		46.00	1,840.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		73.00	2,920.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		75.00	3,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		50.00	2,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		75.00	3,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		75.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,000.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	200.00	4,000.00
		ELTE, INC		125.00	2,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		165.00	3,300.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		210.00	4,200.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		210.00	4,200.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		175.00	3,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		225.00	4,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		185.00	3,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
63506	each	Cone type 1050 millimeter tubular			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	300	20.00	6,000.00
		ELTE, INC		15.00	4,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		19.00	5,700.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		21.00	6,300.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		21.00	6,300.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		20.00	6,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		25.00	7,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		35.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	225.00	100.00	22,500.00
		ELTE, INC		195.00	43,875.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		195.00	43,875.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		100.00	22,500.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		105.00	23,625.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		200.00	45,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		125.00	28,125.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		225.00	50,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	31,500.00
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	50	50.00	2,500.00
		ELTE, INC		70.00	3,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		63.00	3,150.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		52.00	2,600.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		52.50	2,625.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		70.00	3,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		55.00	2,750.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		56.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,500.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5,000	37.00	185,000.00
		ELTE, INC		37.00	185,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		37.00	185,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		37.00	185,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		37.00	185,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		37.00	185,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		37.00	185,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		37.00	185,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.00	185,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	500	42.00	21,000.00
		ELTE, INC		45.00	22,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		46.00	23,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		44.00	22,000.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		44.00	22,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		50.00	25,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		50.00	25,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		45.00	22,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/29/01

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(2)  
 Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	20,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	500	55.50	27,750.00
		ELTE, INC		75.00	37,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		35.00	17,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		55.00	27,500.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		58.00	29,000.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		60.00	30,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		35.00	17,500.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		65.00	32,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	30,000.00
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		M. A. DeATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	120	350.00	42,000.00
		ELTE, INC		100.00	12,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.		800.00	96,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC		365.00	43,800.00
		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.		360.00	43,200.00
		S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC		375.00	45,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		400.00	48,000.00
		N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC		425.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	38,400.00